R&R for HMSR 2025 August 2-3 at Hawk Mountain Scout Reservation

Join us for R&R for HMSR 2025. This key fundraiser supports our Hawk Mountain Council Scouts! Participants are asked to raise OR contribute a minimum of \$250. The R&R Committee will provide a donation link and ideas for soliciting donations.

The celebration event at Hawk Mountain Scout Reservation begins at 12:30 pm on Saturday, August 2 and will end after breakfast on Sunday morning, August 3. On Saturday, you can participate in a variety of camp activities including the zip line, lake sports, a silent auction, shooting sports, handicraft, orienteering, and more. Enjoy a delicious barbecue dinner and then end the evening with a cracker barrel. Sunday morning breakfast will be served at Willits Dining Hall. Meet new friends and spend time with old friends....

All while supporting the Scouts of **Scouting America Hawk Mountain Council!**

Those whose support totals more than \$250 will receive the following thank you gifts:

\$500 - 1st Class Scout - HMC logo Pocket Knife or Multi-Tool

\$750 - Star Scout - HMC logo Mini Maglite Flashlight with Case

\$1,000 - Life Scout - HMC logo Yeti Tumbler

\$1,500 - Eagle Scout - all of the above gifts PLUS a HMC logo 1/4 Zip

The event patch set includes 5 patches that correspond with each support level.















R&R for HMSR 2025



Name:	
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:
	nail:
Please check the option that applies to you:	
I will come up for the day on Saturday only:	
I will participate on Saturday & stay over until Sunday morning:	
I am pleased to support but will be unable to attend in-person:	

If you prefer, you may register here: https://bit.ly/3ZzxmL0 OR here:

ALL in-person participants will be required to submit medical forms, Parts A & B. Please visit hmc-bsa.org and search for "medical forms" to download the needed forms. Please choose the form associated with "All Scouting Events". Once registered for R&R at HMSR, you will receive further information about soliciting donations and a link to share with friends and family.



Please return this form by July 11, 2025 to ann.brugger@scouting.org or to:

Scouting America Hawk Mountain Council

Attn: Ann Brugger 5027 Pottsville Pike Reading, PA 19605

Thank you for supporting Scouting America Hawk Mountain Council!

Serving Communities; Growing Scouting



